In addition, the county did not legally 
process the required "Community Plan Amendment", "State Land Use District 
Boundary Amendment", "Change of Zoning" and "Special Management Area Use 
Permit". 

Please note, the County of Maui has already spent more than $246,000.00 (two 
hundred and forty six thousand dollars) of taxpayer money for consultants without 
any entitlements. The expenditures were documented by the credible County of 
Maui Budget Director Baz in an email to us dated July 26, 2018. The 
presumptuous and brazen expenditures have taken place without the legally